

05
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) No. 94/2026 CM No. 1426/2026

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL WAR

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

ABDUL RASHID LOHAR

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rahul Bharti, Judge

ORDER

30.03.2026

1. Through the medium of the present petition, the petitioner is seeking supervisory jurisdiction of this Court aimed against an order dated **21.07.2023** passed by the court of Principal District Judge, Anantnag in a civil suit on **File No. 1022/2022** preferred by the petitioner himself.
2. The institution of the present petition has taken place on **23.03.2026** i.e, after a period of **two years and six months**. The petition, *ex-facie* is misconceived. Counsel for the petitioner is not present on the very first date of its admission listing, as such, **dismissed for non-prosecution**.
3. Copy of this order be sent to Principal District Judge, Anantnag for being taken on record.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

SRINAGAR

30.03.2026

Aasif