

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(1806/2026) IN CM(M) 94/2026**

**MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL WAR**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate

**Vs.**

**ABDUL RASHID LOHAR**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

15.04.2026

In view of the order dated 30.03.2026 and the observations made therein by the Coordinate Bench, this Court is of the considered opinion that the matter is required to be heard by the same Bench for restoration of the petition.

Registry shall list this matter before the appropriate Bench, seeking instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

15.04.2026

*"Adil Ismail"*