

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CM No. 1806/2026 in
CM (M) No. 94/2026**

Mohammad Maqbool War

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate

Vs

Abdul Rashid Lohar

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(05.05.2026)

CM No. 1806/2026

- 01.** By virtue of an order dated **30.03.2026**, this Court came to dismiss the petition **CM (M) No. 94/2026** which was listed on said date in the Regular Cause list at serial No. 5 for non-appearance of counsel for the petitioner.
- 02.** The petitioner has come forward with an application **CM No. 1806/2026** filed on **07.04.2026** pleading therein by reference to Advocate Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani that at the same time when the case was called he was arguing a matter being **WP(C) No. 328/2024** before a Coordinate Bench which resulted in his non-appearance and that was not deliberate.

- 03.** For the reasons set out in the application, the same is allowed and the petition is **restored** to its original number.
- 04.** List this petition on **03.06.2026** before the Roster Bench.
- 05.** The application **CM No. 1806/2026** is accordingly, **disposed of.**

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
05.05.2026
SUNIL**

