

S.No.47
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 94/2026

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL
WAR(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate

Vs.

ABDUL RASHID LOHAR

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
03.06.2026**

1. The petitioner, through the medium of the present petition, has called in question order dated 21.07.2023. The petition came to be dismissed for non-prosecution on the very first date of hearing, i.e., 30.03.2026, and was subsequently restored vide order dated 05.05.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to apprise this Court on the next date of hearing of the developments and proceedings that have taken place subsequent to the passing of the impugned order so as to enable this Court to effectively consider the matter and pass appropriate orders.
3. List on 06.06.2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
03-06-2026
Mubashir