

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 94/2026

Mohammad Maqbool War.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Sajad Geelani, Advocate vice  
Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, advocate.

Vs.

Abdul Rashid Lohar.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

06.06.2026

01. Due to the non-availability of the learned arguing counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered.
02. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
03. List on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge

SRINAGAR:

06.06.2026

"HAMID"